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Richard Dwyer

From: Joe Murdock [dirts@nunavutwaterboard.org]

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2007 10:50 AM

To: Richard Dwyer

Subject: Fw: Draft Preliminary Guidelines for the Meadowbank Gold Project

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Purple

----- Original Message -----

From: Carolyn Dunn
To: Joe Murdock

Cc: Margaux Brisco
Sent: Friday, February 23, 2007 9:50 AM

Subject: Re: Draft Preliminary Guidelines for the Meadowbank Gold Project

Dear Mr Murdock,

On behalf of Health Canada | have reviewed the draft guidelines. | find

the NWB guidelines for the Meadowbank project to be satisfactory and have

no comments.

Sincerely,
Carolyn Dunn

tel: (613) 948-2875 fax: (613) 952-8857
carolyn_dunn@hc-sc.gc.ca

Environmental Health Assessment Services / Services d'évaluation de la
santé environnementale

Safe Environments Program / Programme de la securité des milieux
HECS Branch / Direction générale SESC

Health Canada / Santé Canada

"Joe Murdock"

<dirts@nunavutwate To:  "Spencer Dewar" <dewars@inac-ainc.gc.ca>,
"Spagnuolo,Colette [Iga]"
rboard.org> <Colette.Spagnuolo@ec.gc.ca>, "Mike Atkinson™

<matkinson@gov.nu.ca>, "Jim Rogers"
<rogersji@inac-ainc.gc.ca>, <GordanierT@DFO-MPO.GC.CA>, "Carl

McLean"

2007-02-11 05:34 <mcleanc@inac-
ainc.gc.ca>

PM cc: "Stephen Bathory" <BathoryS@inac-ainc.gc.ca>, "Roger
March"

<rmarch@cumberlandresources.com>, "Richard
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Dwyer"

<licensingtrainee@nunavutwaterboard.org>,
<licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "Kevin

Buck™ <kbuck@nirb.nunavut.ca>, "Karlette Tunaley"
<ktunaley@nirb.nunavut.ca>, "exec"

<exec@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "Craig Goodings"

<craigg@telus.net>,

<Ilmanzo@kivalliginuit.ca>, <morrejp@tc.gc.ca>,
<jeannie_ehaloak@ntilands.com>,
<Carolyn_Dunn@hc-sc.gc.ca>,

<rjohnsto@nrcan.gc.ca>

Subject: Draft Preliminary Guidelines for the Meadowbank Gold
Project

Please find enclosed a draft version of Nunavut Water Board Preliminary
Guidelines for Applicant for the Meadowbank Gold Project to be issued to
Cumberland Resources Ltd (CRL). The NWB will be meeting with CRL the week
of February 19th to discuss water licence application information

requirements. Following this meeting the NWB will develop Annex A in the
document and issue final preliminary guidelines to CRL. Before issuing

final preliminary guidelines the NWB has set a call for Intervener comments

on the draft preliminary guidelines. If Interveners are interested in

filing comments for consideration they may do so prior to February 23rd,

2007,

If there are any questions whatsoever please feel free to contact me as
need be.

Regards,

Joe

Joe Murdock

Director of Technical Services

Nunavut Water Board

(See attached file: 070211 2AM-MEA DRAFT Preliminary Guidelines For
Applicant - OTAE.pdf)
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